ORDINANCE NO. 189659

Amend contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to provide $1 million in additional
funding for the Engineer of Record services required to complete the Reservoir
Structure for the Washington Park Reservoirs Improvements Project (Ordinance;
amend Contract No. 30003252)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

1. Continuation of Engineer of Record and subconsultant services is required to
complete the construction of the buried water storage reservoir (“Reservoir
Structure”) of the Washington Park Reservoirs Improvements Project (“Project”).

2. The not to exceed contract amount of Contract 30003252 will be exhausted prior to
completion of Engineer of Record services required to complete the Reservoir
Structure.

3. Funds have been paid under the not to exceed contract amount to AECOM
Technical Services, Inc. (“AECOM”) to perform certain work on the Project required
to keep the Project on track, the compensation for which is still in negotiation. The
City has been working collaboratively with AECOM and the City may be credited for
payments made for that work.

4. ltis in the best interest of the City and the Project to provide $1,000,000 in additional
funding to complete the services require by AECOM to complete the Reservoir
Structure.

5. Funds are available in the FY 2019-20 and will be requested in the FY 2020-21
through FY 2023-24 Budgets.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. That the Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to execute on behalf of the City an
amendment to Contract 30003252 in the amount of $1,000,000 substantially in
accordance with the attached Exhibit A.

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks
chargeable to the Water Fund when demand is presented and approved by the
proper authorities.

AUG 21 2019

Passed by the Council, Mary Hull Caballero

Auditor of the City of Portland

ol —
Commissioner Amanda Fritz % Deputy

Prepared by: Jerald Moore
July 11, 2019



%1 188 -

Agenda No. &ﬂ 8 9 6 5 9 _

ORDINARCE NO.
Title

AL O

Amend contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to provide $1,000,600 in additional funding
for the Engineer of Record services required to complete the Reservoir Structure for the .
Washington Park Reservoirs Improvements Project (Ordinance; amend Contract&OOOBZSZ)

INTRODUCED BY
Commissioner/Auditor:
Commissioner Amanda Fritz

cLErK use: DATE FiLep _JUL 3 0 2019

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL

Mayor—Finance & Administration - Wheeler

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz /‘L«,
L B L

Position 2/Works - Fish

Position 3/Affairs - Hardesty

Paosition 4/Safety - Eudaly

BUREAU APPROVAL 2

Bureau: Water
Bureau Hegg; a N4
- 1

8
Prepared by: Jerald Moore
Date Prepared: July 11, 2019

impact Staiement
Completed X Amends Budget O

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policy paragraph stated
in document.

Yes [J No X

City Auditor Office Approval:

required for Code Ordinances

City Attorney Approvalt:
required for contract, code, easement (\ )
franchise, comp plan, charer \

Council Meeting Date August7,

2019

Mary Hull Caballero
Auditor of the City of Portland

\ Deputy

ACTION TAKEN:

AUG 07 2015 passen To secowp resning AUG 2 1 2019 930 Ay

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:
TIME CERTAIN [ — .
Start time: \/
1. Fritz 1. Fritz

Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 2 Fish 2. Fish i I
CONSENT I . 3. Hardesty 3. Hardesty \/
REGULAR X 4. Eudaly 4. Eudaly \/
Total amount of time needed: 10 minutes Wheeler Wheeler \/
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)




