
Exhibit A 

AMENDMENT NUMBER Z 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30003252 

FOR 

Design Services for the Washington Park Reservoirs Improvements Project 

Pursuant to Ordinance Number 

This Contract was made and entered by and between AECOM Technical Services, Inc., hereinafter called 
Consultant, and the City of Portland. a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly 
authorized representatives. hereinafter called City. 

The Contract is hereby amended as follows: 

1. Work is necessary as described in the Scope of Wor.k as follows: 

a. Continuation of Engineer of Record and subconsultant services is required to complete the 
construction of the buried water storage reservoir of the Washington Park Reservoirs 
Improvements Project ("Reservoir Structure"). 

b. The not to exceed contract amount will be exhausted prior to completion of Engineer of Record 
services required to complete the Reservoir Structure. 

c. Si.000,000 in additional funding for ~he Engineer of Record services required by AECOM and its 
subconsultants is necessary to complete the Reservoir Structure. 

d. Funds have been paid under the not to ex~eed contract amount to AECOM to perform certain 
w~rk on the Project required to keep the Project on track, the compensation for which is still in 
negotiation. The City has been working collaboratively with AECOM and the City may be credited 
for payments made for that work. 

2. Additional compensation shall not exceed $1,000,000 for new not to exceed contract total amount of 
$19,980,195. The new contract amount was calculated as follows: 

$15,200,000 
+ $4,780,195 
= $19,980,195 

(Original Contract Amount) 
(Amendment 1-7) 
(Total Not to Exceed Amount) 

3. AECOM's scope of work that was assigned to West Yost Associates under Amendment 5 shall transfer to a 
new contract upon the City's execution of a sole source PTE contract with West Yost Associates for the 
Washington Park Reservoirs Improvements Project. 

4. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Rev 8/2018 Page 1 of 3 



CONSULTANT SIGNATURE 

This Contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

Consultant Name: AECOM Technical Services. Inc. 

Address: 111 SW Columbia St .• Suite 1500 

Portland. OR 97201 

Telephone: (503) 222-7200 

Signature: _____________________ Date: _____ _ 

Name:~- ------------------'""", ___ _ 
/ 

Title : _____________________ "_·~-

Rev 8/2018 Page 2 of 3 



18 9659 

Contract Number: 30003252 Amendment Number: 7 

Contract Title: Design Services for the Washington Park Reservoirs Improvements Project 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: 
Office of City Attorney 

Rev 8/2018 

' ' ' 

Date: _____ _ 

Date: ------

Date : ------

Date: ------

Page 3 of 3 


